ALLITHWAITE AND CARTMEL PARISH COUNCIL

Chair

Vice-Chair

Clerk

Development Specialist Strategy South Lakeland District Council www.allithwaiteandcartmel-pc-gov.uk clerk@allithwaiteandcartmel-pc.gov.uk

11th November 2022

BY EMAIL

Dear

ALLITHWAITE AND CARTMEL PARISH - NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN – SUBMISSION Allithwaite and Cartmel Parish Council as Qualifying Body for the above-mentioned Neighbourhood Plan is pleased to submit the Allithwaite and Cartmel Parish Neighbourhood Plan to South Lakeland District Council for completion of the final stages.

In accordance with Regulation 15 of the Town and Country Planning England Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations (as amended) the following documents are attached:

- 1. Note of the Minutes from the Council Meeting held on Thursday 13th November 2022 confirming the agreement to submit the Neighbourhood Plan.
- 2. Designation map of the Allithwaite and Cartmel Parish Area.
- 3. Allithwaite and Cartmel Parish Consultation Statement.
- 4. Basic Conditions Statement.
- 5. Consultation Statement Appendices.
- 6. Local Green Spaces
- 7. Submission Draft of the Allithwaite and Cartmel 2022-2032
- 8. Design Code
- 9. Regulation 14 Analysis

Yours sincerely,

Parish Clerk /Responsible Finance Officer Allithwaite and Cartmel Parish Council

ALLITHWAITE AND CARTMEL PARISH COUNCIL

Minute of the Parish Council Meeting held on Thursday 10th November 2022 in Cartmel Village Hall at 7.00pm.

96 / 2022 Neighbourhood Plan and Design Code

Members received, considered and agreed the final Neighbourhood Plan (including Design Code), Regulation 16 Document, for submission to SLDC for examination.

RESOLVED

Cllr Steve Sim proposed and Cllr Ruth Donally seconded that the final Neighbourhood Plan (including Design Code), Regulation 16 Document, was approved unanimously for submission to SLDC for examination.